## **Riding Release Form**

WARNING: Under Texas Law (Chapter 87, Civil Practice and Remedies Code), an equine professional is not liable for an injury or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities.

1) The rider/spectator hereby indemnifies Kyli Ring, Arien Shipe, James E. Blackert DVM, PC, "Sugar Land Stables", its employees, agents, and anyone who may assist with the care of the horses and will not hold them liable for any accident or injuries to the horse, the rider, visitors or spectators at "Sugar Land Stables" and surrounding riding areas.

2) The rider/spectator hereby indemnifies the owners of all the other horses on "Sugar Land Stables" and will not hold them liable for any accident or injuries to the horse, the rider, visitors or spectators at "Sugar Land Stables" and surrounding riding areas.

3) Any personal item left at "Sugar Land Stables" that is broken, stolen, lost etc. is the responsibility of the owner, and Kyli Ring, Arien Shipe, James E. Blackert DVM, PC, "Sugar Land Stables", its employees, or agents take no liability for any loss or damage to personal property.

١, _	, hereby acknowledge all of the above and
ag	ree to abide by all the rules and regulations as set out above.

Signed: _	Date:	-	-

The rider/spectator (Must be over 18)

Signed:	Date:	 	-
-	·		

Kyli Ring or Arien Shipe